

# Price List

## SIS Swiss International School Ingolstadt Fees Preschool School Year 2024/25

**One-Time Entrance Fee: 450 €**

### Supervision

supervision from ... till ...	hours of supervision a day	monthly fee*
7.30 a.m. - 12.30 p.m.	5,0	294 €
7.30 a.m. - 1 p.m.	5,5	334 €
7.30 a.m. - 2 p.m.	6,5	364 €
7.30 a.m. - 3 p.m.	7,5	394 €
7.30 a.m. - 4 p.m.	8,5	424 €
7.30 a.m. - 5 / 6 p.m.	9,5 till 10,5	464 €

*\*Parent Government Grant: if applicable, it will be deducted from the invoice; please see Remarks 9) for further information on next page.*

**Lunch (optional): 95 € per month**

### Remarks

1. SIS Ingolstadt preschool receives subsidies in accordance with the relevant regulations of the Bavarian law for the education of children (BayKiBiG).
2. Parents/Guardians shall **strictly observe the agreed hours of supervision**, and shall drop off and pick up their child from preschool punctually.
3. With the principal's approval, the **hours of supervision can be increased** during the course of the year if there is enough capacity. A **reduction of the supervision hours** during the course of the year must be done in writing adhering to a notification period of three months by the end of the month. The hours of supervision remain the same for each day of the week. Varying drop-off and pick-up times are not possible.
4. Children not enrolled in the **hot lunch programme** will be supervised but need to bring their own lunch to school. If the child is enrolled in the hot lunch programme, the monthly fees for lunch need to be paid in a lump sum even if the child does not participate in the hot lunch programme on some days.
5. Families receive a **sibling reduction** in tuition fees by 10% for the second or third child enrolled at SIS. The one-time entrance fee as well as the expenses incurred for the hot lunch programme and other additional services are not affected by this reduction.
6. All fees are monthly average rates based on calculations for 12 months per year (respectively 6 months per semester). This means payments are due **12 months per year**, including the holidays. Payment of fees needs to be made one semester in advance. For monthly payment rates, there will be a surcharge of 3% on each payment. Parents who make an advanced payment covering the whole school year will be offered a 2% discount. SIS will ask parents about their preferred mode of payment; any subsequent change involves an administration fee, which is 50 € for each invoice (resp. for each invoice line item within collective invoices) to be changed.

# Price List



7. The **one-time entrance fee** is due upon signing the preschool contract and is non-refundable.
8. Costs arising from **field trips, excursions** etc. are not covered by the tuition fees.
9. **Parent Government Grant.** The state supports families with children, who fulfil the respective conditions. The grant is currently 100 Euro per month (the State determines the amount) and will be provided for the time starting 1 September of the calendar year, in which the child turns three, until the beginning of primary school. No grant will be provided, if school enrolment is refused despite mandatory schooling (according to Art. 23 Abs. 3 BayKiBig). The grant will be taken into account with the invoices.
10. The SIS Preschool will be closed during the Christmas Holidays (we follow the Bavarian / Ingolstadt school calendar), during two or three weeks in summer, as well as on five days per year that will be allocated for movable holidays or staff development days. In total, the SIS preschool will be **closed for approximately 25 days per year**. Closure dates will be provided in advance.
11. Please note that contents referring to booking and terms of payment are provisional. Detailed and legally binding modalities will be outlined in the school contract and, if applicable, additional agreements. The listed fees are valid for the school year 2024/25. SIS reserves the right to adjust its fees.